

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Media Contact: Jennifer von Stauffenberg Olive Public Relations 619-302-3181 jennifer@olivepublicrelations.com

# Celebrating its 15<sup>th</sup> Annual Event, Art San Diego Returns to the San Diego Convention Center November 3-5

--More than just an art fair, Art San Diego is an art experience packed with dynamic programming feature both local and international attractions.--

**San Diego, Calif. (July 26, 2023)** Redwood Art Group announces the return of Art San Diego, our regions longest running and most acclaimed art and design fair. This event is more than just an art fair—it's an art experience. The dynamic programming provides an exciting experience for our attendees, offering opportunities to view and interact with works by preeminent international, national, and local artists, and enjoy exhibitions that showcase the thriving art and design landscape of San Diego and beyond. Featured programs include Art Labs, Spotlight Program, Discoveries Collection, [LOCAL TALENT] Program, and the San Diego Art Prize.

"We are thrilled to be celebrating 15 years of Art San Diego, the only marketplace where artists, art publishers, galleries, and dealers all came together," said Linda Mariano, Managing Director of Marketing at Redwood Art Group. "Art San Diego is such a special experience because it brings together the local art community alongside national and international artists, creating a space where art lovers can enjoy the discovery of new work and engaging art events."

Taking place at the beautiful San Diego Convention Center in the heart of the city, Art San Diego welcomes its esteemed exhibitors and attendees to a beautiful gallery-style venue.

Dates: November 3-5, 2023

Location: San Diego Convention Center, Hall E, 111 W Harbor Dr., San Diego, CA 92101

## FIRST LOOK FRIDAY

Friday, Nov. 3 | 12:00PM — 5:00PM

# **COLLECTORS' VIP OPENING**

Friday, Nov. 3 | 6:00PM — 9:00PM

### WEEKEND FAIR HOURS

Saturday, Nov. 4 | 11:00AM — 7:00PM Sunday, Nov. 5 | 11:00AM — 5:00PM

Through the Access to Art Program Art San Diego, in partnership with UBS Financial Services, works with selected charities and those they serve to share opportunities in art, design, business development, and more. Art San Diego's 2023 Access to Art partners are Monarch School, Humble Design, and ARTS DISTRICT Liberty Station.

Attendees will be able to enjoy special installations from each of our non-profit partners and purchase artwork created for the Access to Art program, all while learning more about how each makes the San Diego community a better place to live.

Art San Diego is still accepting exhibitors. You can find more information here. Tickets and more information are available at https://redwoodartgroup.com/art-san-diego/.

###

#### About Art San Diego

Art San Diego has emerged as one of the best-attended cultural events in Southern California. Founded in 2009 as the first and only contemporary art show in San Diego, Art San Diego is a three-day art event that features more than 500 leading contemporary artists and offers dynamic programming that includes curated exhibitions, Art Labs, and events focused on collecting. The annual event attracts more than 5,000 high-net-worth collectors, providing them a focus on San Diego's vibrant and diverse cultural art scene alongside an exciting collection of international galleries and artists. For more information, visit <u>https://redwoodartgroup.com/artsan-diego/</u>

#### About Redwood Art Group

Since 2009, Redwood Art Group (RWAG) has been revolutionizing the global fine art community by helping artists and gallery owners grow their businesses through fine art exhibitions and publications, art business education, mentoring, marketing, and social media. Today, RWAG

owns and operates fine art fairs across the country: Artexpo NewYork, Spectrum Miami, Art San Diego, Art Santa Fe, Artexpo Dallas, and Red Dot Miami. Artexpo New York, the world's largest fine art trade show for 45 years and counting, attracts more than 20,000 art enthusiasts, including nearly 5,000 industry buyers. Spectrum Miami and Red Dot Miami take place during Miami Art Week, an annual attraction that draws over 150,000 art collectors to the city. Over the past thirteen years, RWAG has welcomed hundreds of thousands of visitors to their events, sold millions of dollars' worth of art, and helped thousands of unrepresented and established artists launch or grow their careers. Aside from hosting multiple high-end art fairs throughout the year, RWAG also owns *Art Business News*. For more information, visit redwoodartgroup.com/